Paschim Bardhaman, Purba Burdwan, Purba Medinipur and North 24 
Parganas for 7 days”. The quotation shall be submitted in sealed envelope containing 
proof of EMD (DD/NEFT), all commercial terms and conditions and price bid. 

6. The bidders shall pay as Earnest Money a sum of ₹9,200/- (Rupees Nine Thousand 
Two Hundred only) through DD/ NEFT. The EMD of the successful contractor will be 
held without any interest till the completion of the work and released along with final 
bill of payment after satisfactory completion of the contract. The EMDs of non-
successful firms will be returned to them after award of contract to successful

[...]

LED Display Van plying across 4 districts of West Bengal i.e. Paschim Bardhaman, 
Purba Burdwan, Purba Medinipur and North 24 Parganas shall start within 10 days 
from the date of receipt of intimation from the RBI. 

3. The bidder shall pay as Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) a sum of ₹9,200/- (Rupees 
Nine Thousand and Two Hundred only) by NEFT/Demand Draft (DD) drawn on 
a scheduled bank in favour of Reserve Bank of India, Kolkata, payable at Kolkata. 
A quotation not accompanied by such Earnest Money shall not be considered. The 
EMD of the firm shall be held by the Reserve Bank of India as security for the